
ORDTNANCENo. L84ggs 
* Authorize an lntergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to provide one fuIl-time 
Deputy District Attomey in an amount not to exceed $129,335 (Ordinance) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

1. Improving the livability of residential and commercial environment is are¿s of Portland that 
have been degraded by regular and persistent open air drug related crimes is a critical 
priority. 

2. Active arrest, prosecution and court supervision of drug possession cases with a focus on 
treatment alternatives has an immediate and lasting impact on drug activity. 

3. The District Attomey's Office and Police Bureau have not been able to consistently focus on 
drug possession cases Due to budget constraints. This has resulted in fewer arrests, or 
reduced sentences given by paying a fine with no treatment altematives provided. 

4. Council adopted Resolution 36858 in support of the addition of a Deputy District Attorney 
and re-establishment of the Walking Beat Program for arrest and prosecution of drug crimes 
in Illegal Drug Impact Areas" was adopted by Council on April 20,2011. 

5. Council directed the Police Bureau to re-establish the Walking Beat Patrol Program and 
negotiate with Multnomah County to fund one Deputy District Attorney to be assigned to 
prosecute drug possession cases. 

6. The temr of the agreement shall be from June 1,2011 through May 3 I,20l2and shall be in 
an amount not to exceed $129, 335. 

7 . Funding for this agreement was provided as a carryover to FY201 l-I2 lrr_the FY 2010-11 
Spring Bump. 

NOW, TIIEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with 
Multnomah substantially in accordance with the agreement attached as Exhibit A. 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this 
agreement will unnecessarily deprive the City and Multnomah County of the mutual benefits of 
this agreement. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in fr¡lI force and effect from and after its 
passage by the Couhcil. 

:,, 

Passedbythecouncil: SEP 28 20ll LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
of the cþ of Portland 

Mayor sam Adams f;uditor 
Prepared by: Jenelee Meister 
Date Prepared: September l2,20ll Deputy 



1015 
Agenda No.
 

ORDINANCE NO.
 1S4r38$ 
Title 

* Authorize an lntergovernmentalAgreement with Multnomah County to provide one full-time 
Deputy District Attorney in an amount not to exceed $129,335 (Ordinance) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Comm issioner/Auditor:
 

Bureau: Police 
Bureau Head: Michael Reese 

Prepared by: Jenelee Meister 
: September 12.201'l 

Financial lmoact Statement 
Completed Ñ Amends Budget n 
Not Required ! 
Portland Policv Document 
lf Yes" requires City eolicy paragraph stated 

City Attorney Approval Í_,. in 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTAIN f]
Start time: YEAS NAYS 

Total amount of time needed: 
1. FriÞ 1.Ftitz 

(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 
2. Fish 2. Fish 

CONSENT X 3. SalÞman f SalÞman 

REGULAR I 4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Adams Adams 


