
å&4sffiffi
 

Portland, Oregon 
FINANCIAL IMPACT and PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT STATEMENT
 

For Council Action ltems
 

I)eliver to lrinancial Plannins Division. Iìctain ) 

2. 'Ielephone No.l. Name of Initiator 3. Bureau/Office/Dept.
 
Police/Fiscal Svcs.
Bob DelGizzi	 823-049s 

4a. To be filed (date): 4b. Calendar (Check One)	 5. Date Submitted to 
Commissioner's officeSeptember 15,2011 

Regular Consent 4/5ths and FPD Budget Analyst: 
n X u September 15,2011 

6a. Financial lmpact Section:	 6b. Public Involvement Section: 

X Financial impact section completed ffi f'uUtic involvement section completed 

1) Legislation Title: 

' * Authorize an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to provide one full-time Deputy 
District Attorney in an arnount not to exoeed 5129,335 (Ordinance) 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

The purpose of this legislation is to provide funding for one Deputy District Atlorney assigned to 
prosecute drug possession cases. 

3) Which areâ(s) of the city are affected by this Council item? (Check all that apply-areas 
are based on formal neighborhood coalition boundaries)? 

n City-wide/Regional n Northeast fl Northwest X North 
I Central Northeast f] Southeast n Southwest n East 

ffi Central City 
I lnternal City Government Services 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

4) Revenue: Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to 
the City? If so, by how much? If so, please identify the source. 

No revenue will be generated or reduced as a result of this legislation. 

5) Expense: What are the costs to the City related to this legislation? What is the source of 
funding for the expense? (Please include costs in the current./ìscal year as well as costs in 
.future years. If the action is related to a grant r¡r contract please include lhe local contrihution 
or match required. If there is a proiect estímate, please identify the level of contídence.) 

l'he cost of this legislation is in an amount not to exceed $129,335 	to come lÌom funds provided as a 
carryover to FY 210l l-l2tothe Police Bureau in the FY 2010-11 Spring Bump. 



1ftÅft{}#, r ¡ -.$: t.l: dl ü 

6) Staüing Requirements: 

. 	 \ryiil any positions be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a 
result of this legislation? (If new positions are created please include whether they will 
be part-time,.full-time, limited term, or permanent positions. If the position is limited 
term please indicate the end oJ'the term.) 

No positiorrs will be created, eliminated or re-olassified in the current year as a result of this 
legislation. 

o 	Will positions be created or eliminated infuture yeürs as a result of this legislation? 

No positions will be created or eliminated in l'uture years as a result of this legislation. 



LB4S 88 
PTJBLIC INVOLVEMENT 

8) Was public involvement included in the development of this Council item (e.g. ordinance, 
resolution, or report)? Please check the appropriate box below: 

[l VfS: Please proceed to Question #9. 

fl XO: Please, explain why below; and proceed to Question #10. 

9) If (YES'" please answer the following questions: 

a) What impacts are anticipated in the community from this proposed Council item? 

Community expects reduction in livability crimes by control of illegal drug use in the impacted 
areas. 

b) Which community and business groups, under-represented groups, organizations, 
external government entities, and other interested parties were involved in this effort, and 
when and how were they involved? 

Old Town China Town, community and local residents and businesses were involved in voicing 
concerns about the impact on livability. 

c) How did public involvement shape the outcome of this Council item? 

Heightened a\ilareness of the need to increase District Attorney resources to process these crimes. 

d) Who designed and implemented the public involvement related to this Council item? 

Service Coordination Team and the Police Bureau. 

e) Primary contact for more information on this public involvement process (name, title, 
phone, email): 

Austin Raglione, Program Manager
 
503-823-3449
 
tit .li;,:.r''j],,',. :,. 
 I 

f0) Is any future public involvement anticipated or necessary for this Council item? Please describe 
why orwhy not. 

The bureau anticipates future involvement with members of the community in the impacted area. 

MICHAEL REESE, Chief of Police 


