
.fi"$54åffi 

AMENDMENT NO. 

CONTRAGT NO. 30002363 

FOR 

IGA between the Citv and Multnomah Counlv luñdinq one FTE Þeputy District Attoneyfor the Walking 
Beat oroqram 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Mulhomah Countv , hereinafter called Contractor, 

and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly 

authorized representatíves, hereinafter catled CÌty, 

1. This contract is hereby extended through June 30. 2012 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of whÍch shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when iaken together, shall constitute one and the same coniract arnendntent. 

The partles agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

Multnomah Countv
 
.--. i
 

(' t t'lJ' ì\'.i ì r"\l \ i 
By: "r-\" ," .-\. -\ìJ" ),{-.\+r^¿"r"þ-. Date: É -'LR'- t"¿--

Name: 

Title: 

Sur' 414^Address: 

t=i*4 G1,Yr t--åÌTelephone; - a-¿ 

1of 2 REV 04/10 



185416
 

1Contract No. .. 30002363 AmendmenUChange Order No. 

ContractTitle: lGAbelweenthg.gity.of PortlandandMultnomahÇoùntyContractNo. 1112130 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

Date: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By; Date: 
Elected Ofncial 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
Approved as to Form: H.Va-.$+Z 
By: Date: 

Office of City 

2oÍ 2 REV 04/10 

http:lGAbelweenthg.gity.of


eOP #3æo esUB 1t'12't3() 

185 416TNTERG''ERNMENTALAGREEMENT 
BET\ryDEN THE
 

--. -,t, .{î CITY OI'PORTLANI)
 
-*+" l¡-* \ \t/

f' {: ii \', " \å 	 AND 

" T'",_lJ 1.3	 
MULTNoMAH couNrytt\ff"î 	̂ '-'Í CONTRACT NO. lll2l30 

This agreement is made by and betrveen the City of Portland on behalf of the Police 
Bureau (PPB) and Multnonrah County (Coutty). 

1. 	 PURPOSE: 

The City of Portland (City) and Multnonrah County (County) enter into this 
Intergovemmental Agteement for tlre purpose of, 

. 	 Funding one DeputyDistrict Attorney rvho rvill seek and enforce judicially­
imposed stay-away orders as conditions of probation in sentences for drug 

offenses committed in Multnomah County. Therequested stay-arvay orders rvill 
be designed to prohibit, as a condition of protration and rvith appropriate 
exceptions, entry to areas of Multnomah County identified by the Disüict 
Attorney as disproportionately affected by concentrated open-air drug sales and 

use. 

2. 	 Term: 

o The telm of this agreement shall be fìom June 1,207L through May 31, 2012, and 

rvill break down as follows: 

o 	One full timc DeputyDistrict Attonrey ($129,335) 

o 	hrvoices for pa¡mtent shall be submitted to the City at the end of every qua$er and 

payment to the County shall be made within 20 days of receipt of invoice. 

EARLY TERMINATION 

This agreement may be terminated by either party prior to the end of the term of 
the ageement rvith 30 days rvritten nolice. Termination under any provision of 
this paragraph shall not affect any rights, obligation, or liability of the County or 
the City, rvhich accrued prior such termination 

3. 	 INDEMMFICATION CONTRIBUTION 

3.1 	ff any third party makes any claim or brings any action, suit or prcceeding 

alleging a tort as now or hereafter defined in ORS 30.260 ("ThiÍd Party Claim') 
against a party (The *Notified Party') with respeot to which the other party 
("Other Party') may have liability the notified party must prornptly notify the 



1ffi54:î ffi 

3.2 

3.3 

4. 

other party in rvriting of the third party claim and deliver to the otherparty a copy 
of the clainr, process, and all legal pleadings with respect to the thircl party claint. 
Either party is entitled to partici¡rate in the dçfense of a third party claim with 
counsel of its own choosing. Receipt by the other party of the notice aud copies 

required in this paraglaph and meatringful opportunity for the other pafiy to 
parficipate in the investigation, defense and settlement of the third party claim 
rvith counsel of its own clroosing are conditions precedent to the other party's 
liability with respect to the thircl party clairn. 

With lespect to a third party clairn for which the County is jointly liable with the 

City (or would be ifjoined in the third party clairn), The County shall contribute 
to the amouut of expenses (inctuding attotney's fees), judgments, fines an<l 

amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred and paid for or 
payable by t he City in such proportion as is appropriate to reflect the relative 
fàult of the County on the olre hand and of the City on the other hand in 
corurection with the events rvhich resulted in such expenses, judgments, fiues or 

settlement amounts, as well as any other relevant equitablo consiclerations. The 
relative fault of the Coturty on the one hand and the City on the other hand shall 

be determined by reference to, atnong other things, the parties' relative intent, 
knowledge, access to information aud opportunityto cortect or pt'event the 
circumstances resulting in such expenses, judgments, fines or sottlement amounts. 

The County's contribution amount in any instance is capped to the same extent it 
rvould have been capped under Oregon Larv if the Countyhad sole liability in the 
proceeding. 

With respect to a third patty claim for rvhich the City is joirrtly liable rvith the 
County (or would be ifjoined in tlie third party claim), the City shall contribute to 
the amount of expenses (including attorney's fees), judgments, fines aucl atnouuts 
paicl in settlement actually and reasonably incuned and paid or payable by the 

County in such proportion as is appropriate to reflect the relative fault of the City 
on the one hand and of the County on the other hand in conneotion with the events 

whioh resulted in such expenses, judgmerrts, fines or settlement amounts, as well 
as aûy other relevant equftable considerations. The rrlative fuult of the City on the 

one hand and of the County on the other hand shall be determined by reference to, 
among other things, the parties' relative intent, knowledge, access to infounation 
and opportunity to correct or prevent the circumstances resulting in such 

expenses, judgments, fines or settlement amounts, the City's contribution amount 

in any instance is capped to the same extent it would have been capped under 
Oregon Larv if it had sole liability in the proceeding. 

INSURANCE-

Each party shall oach be responsible for providing lvot'ket's compensation 
insurance as required by latv. Neither party shall be required to provide or sholv 
ploof of any other insnrance covelage. 



i"ffi $ 4 i. ffi 

OREGON LAW AND N'ORUM 

This agreement shall be construed according to the larvs of the State of Oregon. 

Any action regarding this agreernent or work performed under this agteemont 

shall be fliled in Multnomah County or in the United States District Court for the 

district of Oregon. 

6.	 NON-DISCIUN{INATION 

Parties rvill comply with all federal, state, and local statutes regatding civil rights 

and norr-discrimiuation practices, 

7, 	 ACCESS TO RECORDS 

Each palty shall have access to the books, documents atrd other recotds of the 

other rvfuich are related to this agreement for the puryose of exartlination, copying 

and audit, unless otherrvisç limited by larv. TIre books, documents and other 

records related to this agreement shall be maintained as long as stipulated in the 

Grant or by federal larv, r,vhiohever is the louger. 

8. 	 SUBCONTRACTS AND A.SSIGNMENT 

Neither party shall subcontraot or assign any part of this agreemetrt rvithout the 

rvritfen consent of the other party. 

9. 	 MODIFICATION 

Tlris agreement may be modifiecl by mutual consent of the parlies' Any 
modification to provisions of this agreemeut shall be reduced to rvr{ting and 

signed by all parties. 

10. 	ALTERNATIVEDISPUTERESOLUTION. 

The paties shoulcl atternpt in goorl faith to resolve any dispute arising out of this 

agreement. This may be done at any management level, iucluding at a level 

higher than persons directly responsible for administration of the agreement. hl 
addition, the parties may agt'ee to utilize a jointly selected tnediator or albitrator 
(for non-birrding arbitration) to resolve the dispute short of litigation. 

11. 	 SEVERABILITY 

1 1.1. The Parties agree that if any temr ol provision of this Agreement is declared by a 

court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal or in conflict with atry law, the 

validity of the remaining terms and provisions shall not be affected, and the rights 

and obligations of the Parties shall be construed and enforced as if the Agreement 

did not contain tlie particular term held to be invalid. 



i"ffi541ffi
 

12, COUNTERPARTS 

I2.1. This Agreenrent may be executed in several counterparts, all of which rvhen taken 
together shall constitute one agreement bindirg on all Parties, uotwithstanding 
that all Parties are not signatories to the same counterpart. Each copy of the 
Agreement so executed shall constitute an original. 

13. REPORTS 

l3.l The County will provide the City a report every 90 days on the District Attourey's 
prosecution efforts in connection rvith this agreement. The reports rvill present an 

overvielv of the District Attomey's effort and a summâry of the infolrnation 
avaitable to the District Attorney regarding the locations of prosecutecl offenses 

and relevant probation violations, the number of people subject to stay-away 
ordels and their demognphic characteristics 

CTTY OF POI{TLANI) MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

ÁPPROVED ÂS TO FORTVT 

Lirrda Meng, City Attorney D. Schrunk, District Attomey 

J q,;F;-^- r/e{a¿-*\ W 
LaVonne Griffin-Valacle 


